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PRAISE FOR THE NOVELS OF J. KATHLEEN CHENEY

THE
SEAT
OF
MAGIC

“[A] killer sequel . . . intriguing and fun, the mystery unfolds like a socially conscious tour through a cabinet of curiosities.”

—
Kirkus Reviews

“[M]esmerizing.”

—
Publishers Weekly

“Those who enjoy alternate history—Edwardian- or Victorian-era historical fiction with a touch of magic and mythology—will be delighted with this story.”

—
Booklist

“This second entry in the Golden City series is even better than its predecessor: Readers will be completely enthralled with the characters and the organic development of their relationship . . . a sheer delight.”

—
Romantic Times

THE
GOLDEN
CITY

“Cheney’s alternate Portugal, a society of delicate manners, gaslights, and under-the-sea artworks, provides a lush backdrop for an intricate mystery of murder, spies, selkies, and very dark magic. A most enjoyable debut.”

—Carol Berg, author of the Novels of the Collegia Magica

“[A] masterpiece of historical fantasy. . . . The fascinating mannerisms of the age and the extreme formality of two people growing fonder of each other add a charmingly fresh appeal that will cross over to romance fans as well as to period fantasy readers.”

—
Library Journal

“[P]ulls readers in right off the bat. . . . Oriana’s ‘extra’ abilities are thoroughly intriguing and readers will love the crackling banter and working relationship between Oriana and Duilio.”

—
Romantic Times

“An ambitious debut from Cheney: part fantasy, part romance, part police procedural, and part love letter to Lisbon in the early 1900s. . . . [The author] does a lovely job connecting magical, historical, and romantic elements.”

—
Kirkus Reviews
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CHAPTER 1
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EDNESDAY
,
15
A
PRIL
1903
;
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M
arina Arenias curled up in one of the upholstered chairs in the front sitting room of the Ferreira home, the room in the house with the best light even now, past sunset. She had no idea how long it would be before Joaquim returned to escort her back to her flat on Virtudes Street. After dinner, he’d retreated with her father to the Ferreira library, where they would probably debate history and philosophy long into the night. She hoped he didn’t forget about her.

The letter she held came from her sister, Oriana, the new Portuguese ambassador to the Ilhas das Sereias
.
Oriana and her husband had been there for almost three months now, and Marina missed her sister sorely. She wished she could go to Oriana for advice at times . . . although she would probably just ignore whatever Oriana recommended.

Smiling ruefully at that thought, Marina popped open the wax seal and settled her rump more firmly in the comfortable chair.

Dearest Marina
, the letter began.

She imagined it in Oriana’s voice, which made her feel young and meek. Oriana had always been the bold one, always jumping to Marina’s defense. Marina had never had that sort of nerve.

Duilio and I will be leaving Quitos soon to visit Grandmother on Amado. I know you wish you could be here with us.

In some ways, Marina did wish she could be there. She’d spent her first twelve years in that house on the beach beyond the town of Porto Novo, and they’d been happy ones. Her mother, contrary to custom, had chosen to live with her mate’s family rather than the other way around. Her own family, the Paredes line, hadn’t approved of her choice of mate. Not only was Marina’s father educated, but he was also a practicing Christian, both qualities her mother’s traditional family deplored. It had been an unconventional relationship, yet her parents had seemed quite happy together.

Her mother died when Marina was eight, while away investigating something for the Ministry of Intelligence. The world had seemed bleak after that, but Marina had bounced back with the resilience of a child. She’d had her father and grandmother to console her, and Oriana looked out for her in their mother’s stead. Life went on. Marina hadn’t understood until years later what a toll the loss of their mother had taken on Oriana.

        

        
               
        
            	«
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	...
	32
	...
	53
	»

        

        Other books



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Bodies Are Disgusting by S. Gates



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Duke by Candace Blevins



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Deception Creek by Persun, Terry



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        On Thin Ice 2 by Victoria Villeneuve



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Sammy Keyes and the Runaway Elf by Wendelin Van Draanen



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Nine Days in Heaven: A True Story by Dennis, Nolene Prince



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Cemetery Tours by Smith, Jacqueline



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        A Vampire's Soul by Carla Susan Smith



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        In America by Susan Sontag



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
        Barbary Street Incident, A John Cronin Private Eye Short Story by Wolf Wootan


        
        
    



        
                    

    





    
        
            © ThomasStone 2015 - 2024    Contact for me [email protected]                    


                
            
            
            
        

    







    
    